Economics 11 – Spring 2006 PRIVATE 

Mid-term 1 

Please answer all 3 questions below.  To receive full credit, you must show any work you do to arrive at your answers.  All graphs must be completely labeled.  Good Luck!!!!

1.
(35) Calculate the following cross-price elasticities (both of them):





Price

Quantity
Elasticity




2.00

   40









  ------





2.50

   50









  ------





3.00

   60


a.
What is the relationship between the two goods (e.g. complements)?




-Give an example of a pair of goods that might have this relationship.


Part II) 
Calculate the following income elasticities:




         Income
Quantity

Elasticity




5,000
   40

  









   -----





6,500
   45









   -----





7,000
   50


a.
What type of good is this?

2.
(35) Jane spends her excess weekly income on Starbucks coffee and gourmet cheesecake.  The coffee is $4 per cup, and the cheesecake is $3.00.  Lately, her extra income has been $15 weekly.  Find her optimal consumption of coffee and cheesecake given the following:


Coffee

Utility


  
      Cheesecake

Utility

  0

     0




  0 


   0 


  1

   60




  1


  30


  2

 110

  


  2


  55


  3

 150



              3


  75


  4

 180




  4


  90


  5

 200

 

              5


100


Part II – If Jane was given four extra dollars, how would he spend it?

